  Chip Inductors – L3 Series
NOTE: Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.
Proprietary and Confidential
Document of Superworld                                        14/08/2017
P1
1. Part No. Expression:
L 3 – 4 7 N K - □□
(a)    (b)   (c)  (d)

Current
(mA) Max.
DCR
(Ω)
Max.
SRF
(MHz)
Min. Tolerance
Test
Frequency
(Hz)
Min.
Test
Frequency
(MHz)
L3-47N□-10 0.85±0.20 0.047 60mV / 50M 15 50 300 0.20 320
L3-68N□-10 0.85±0.20 0.068 60mV / 50M 15 50 300 0.20 280
L3-82N□-10 0.85±0.20 0.082 60mV / 50M 15 50 300 0.20 255
L3-R10□-10 0.85±0.20 0.10 60mV / 25M 20 25 250 0.30 235
L3-R12□-10 0.85±0.20 0.12 60mV / 25M 20 25 250 0.30 220
L3-R15□-10 0.85±0.20 0.15 60mV / 25M 20 25 250 0.40 200
L3-R18□-10 0.85±0.20 0.18 60mV / 25M 20 25 250 0.40 185
L3-R22□-10 0.85±0.20 0.22 60mV / 25M 20 25 250 0.50 170
L3-R27□-10 0.85±0.20 0.27 60mV / 25M 20 25 250 0.50 150
L3-R33□-10 0.85±0.20 0.33 60mV / 25M 20 25 250 0.55 145
L3-R39□-10 0.85±0.20 0.39 60mV / 25M 25 25 200 0.65 135
L3-R47□-10 1.25±0.20 0.47 60mV / 25M 25 25 200 0.65 125
L3-R56□-10 1.25±0.20 0.56 60mV / 25M 25 25 150 0.75 115
L3-R68□-10 1.25±0.20 0.68 60mV / 25M 25 25 150 0.80 105
L3-1R0□-10 0.85±0.20 1.0 60mV / 10M 45 10 50 0.40 75
L3-1R5□-10 0.85±0.20 1.5 60mV / 10M 45 10 50 0.50 60
L3-1R8□-10 0.85±0.20 1.8 60mV / 10M 45 10 50 0.60 55
L3-2R2□-10 0.85±0.20 2.2 60mV / 10M 45 10 30 0.65 50
L3-2R7□-10 1.25±0.20 2.7 60mV / 10M 45 10 30 0.75 45
L3-3R3□-10 1.25±0.20 3.3 60mV / 10M 45 10 30 0.80 41
L3-4R7□-10 1.25±0.20 4.7 60mV / 10M 45 10 30 1.00 35
L3-100□-10 1.25±0.20 10.0 60mV / 2M 45 2 15 1.15 24
Note: □ Tolerance:  K=±10%, L=±15%, M=±20%
  Chip Inductors – L3 Series
NOTE: Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.
Proprietary and Confidential